

101721899 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 5100)

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

<b>}</b>	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	x Assignment License
THE STATE OF THE S	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Scripps Howard Broadcasting (	
	Television
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Ohio
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Scripps Networks, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Boulevard	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Knoxville	Tennessee 37932
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
. 5.02.1 55 (0.000000 75.1.55.17 FOR 41.00 1 25.30 4	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

nt Package 0651-f027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Produce. Boiled Source Sheet(s) Information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0727** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B		Page	2		Department of Commerce ont and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representat	ive Name and	d Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party o	nly.
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name a	and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	(216) 861-	-7580
Name	Rosanne T	. Yang, Esq.		*****	1900-100	
Address (line 1)	Baker & Ho	ostetler LLP	)			
Address (line 2)	3200 Natio	onal City Ce	enter			
Address (line 3)	1900 East	9th Street				
Address (line 4)	Cleveland	, Ohio 44114				
Pages		al number of pa y attachments.	ages of the atta	ched conveyance do	cument # [	2
Trademark /		Number(s) o	r Registratio	n Number(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached
				nber (DO NOT ENTER BOT		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	demark Appli	cation Number(	(s)	Registr	ration Number(s	s)
76185215						
76185216						
Number of I	Properties	Enter the tota	I number of pro	pperties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 65	
Method o Deposit A	of Payment:	Enclo	sed X De	posit Account	<b>V</b>	
			tional fees can be c eposit Account N	harged to the account.) lumber:	# 02-03	96
		A	uthorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes X	No
Statement a	ınd Signatu	re	-		<del></del>	
To th	ne best of my ki	nowledge and bei		g information is true and . Charges to deposit ac		
Rosanne 1			R	1.42	5/	7/01
Name	of Person Sig	ıning	S	ignature 💍		ate Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0728

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY, d.b.a. Home & Garden Television, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having an address at 9821 Sherrill Boulevard, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932, formerly of 9701 Madison Avenue, Knoxville, Ohio 37932 ("Assignor"), has adopted the trademarks and service marks listed as on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, SCRIPPS NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 9821 Sherrill Boulevard, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and service marks, said trademark and service mark registrations, said trademark and service mark applications, and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the marks covered by said applications pertain; said business being ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and service marks, and the registrations and applications of the said trademarks and service marks.

Signed at Cincinnati, Ohio, U.S.A., this As day of Deemby, 2000.

SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY, d.b.a. Home & Garden Television

CORPORATE SEAL

Daniel J. Castellini, Treasurer

REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0729

STATE OF OHIO ) ) SS.
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )
On this Jack day of Olivery, 2000, before me personally came Daniel J. Castellini, to me known to be the Treasurer of SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY, d.b.a. Home & Garden Television, a corporation of the State of Ohio, the assignor above-named and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this assignment as his free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
HILARY VOLLMER Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.  Notary Public
SCRIPPS NETWORKS, INC.
CORPORATE SEAL  By M. Denise Kuprionis, Secretary
STATE OF OHIO ) ) SS. COUNTY OF HAMILTON )
On this Let day of Manual , 2000, before me personally came M. Denise Kuprionis, to me known to be the Secretary of SCRIPPS NETWORKS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, the assignee above-named and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument and she did swear that she executed this assignment as her free act on behalf of said assignee and pursuant to authority duly received.

HILARY VOLLMER
Attorney at Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Has No Expiration
Section 147.03 R.C.

Notary Public

## **EXHIBIT A**

## SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY, d.b.a. Home & Garden Television

Country	urademark	<b>%Classes</b> ≵	App No	Reg No.
ANDORRA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	9821	8655
ANDORRA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	10879	
ARGENTINA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	2213558	
ARGENTINA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	2213557	
ARGENTINA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	2213556	
ARGENTINA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	2140602	1736605
ARGENTINA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	2066357	1669955
AUSTRALIA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38, 41, 42	790734	
BOLIVIA	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION &	41	SM1537	
	Design		-	
BRAZIL	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41.20,	821407376	
		41.40		
BRAZIL	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	870605182	
BRAZIL	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	819890057	819890057
BRAZIL	THE GOOD LIFE	41	821124226	
BRUNEI	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41		
CANADA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38, 41, 42		
CANADA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	883720	TMA525139
CANADA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	772890	TMA502947
CANADA	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	38, 41, 42	1011749	
CANADA	THE GOOD LIFE		890554	
CHILE	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	445927	553597
CHILE	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	445926	553596
CHILE	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	408249	522864
CHILE	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	375298	499666
CHINA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	9900038088	
CHINA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	9900038087	
CHINA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design		9800040850	1324880
CHINA	THE GOOD LIFE		9800110693	1409801
COLOMBIA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		99022165	225684
COLOMBIA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	99022164	
COLOMBIA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		99022166	225685
COLOMBIA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	970001266	
COLOMBIA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design		9814113	213105
COLOMBIA	THE GOOD LIFE	38	9853068	216676
COSTA RICA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		040215	116484
COSTA RICA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		040216	116487
COSTA RICA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	040214	116485
COSTA RICA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38		99922
COSTA RICA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41		109457
COSTA RICA	THE GOOD LIFE	41	118588	113593
CZECH	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION &	41	151106	
REPUBLIC	Design			
ECUADOR	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	95192	

TRADEMARK = REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0731

Country &	Salaria (Associated Salaria (Associated Salaria (Associated Salaria (Associated Salaria (Associated Salaria (As	& Classes	App No	Reg No
ECUADOR	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	95193	
ECUADOR	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	95194	
ECUADOR	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	75066	
ECUADOR	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	86191	1990-00
ECUADOR	THE GOOD LIFE	41	90888	1057-00
EL	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	E-2316-99	
SALVADOR				
EL	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	E-2317-99	
SALVADOR				
EL	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	E-2318-99	
SALVADOR				
EL	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	E-880-97	139-97
SALVADOR				
EL	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	1770-98	181-96
SALVADOR				
EL	THE GOOD LIFE	41	6019/98	
SALVADOR				
EUROPEAN	A GARDENER'S DIARY	9, 16, 41	607960	607960
COMMUNITY				
EUROPEAN	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38, 41, 42	1133172	
COMMUNITY				
EUROPEAN	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	1455542	
COMMUNITY				
EUROPEAN	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	334557	
COMMUNITY				
EUROPEAN	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38, 41	773465	]
COMMUNITY			1.50000	
EUROPEAN	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	42	1456383	· [
COMMUNITY	WAR COLE WILLE WOLL CAN DO		4400500	
EUROPEAN	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	38, 41, 42	1133586	
COMMUNITY	THE COOR LIEE		000000000	000004
EUROPEAN	THE GOOD LIFE	41	000926881	926881
COMMUNITY	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	002921	103125
GUATEMALA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		002921	103125
GUATEMALA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	002919	
GUATEMALA GUATEMALA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	108197	04544
		38	02331	94514
GUATEMALA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41		
GUATEMALA	THE GOOD LIFE	38	7992	
HONDURAS	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION &	41	656/2000	
110110 ((0)10	Design	40	4250/4000	
	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	4356/1999	
	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	43541999	
HONG KONG	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	4355/1999	
HONG KONG	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION &	41	2000/01146	
1.010.101.10	Design	4.4		
	HGTV THE GOOD LIFE	41	42524000	
	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	41	43521999	
	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	42	4353/1999	
HONG KONG	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	38	4351/1999	

TRADEMARK 2 REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0732

Country	ASSESSED TROOMARY TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	Classes	HAPPINON	Reg No.
HUNGARY	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION & Design	41	M00 00266	161661
HUNGARY	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION & Design	41	2000/00811	
INDIA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41		<del></del>
INDIA	THE GOOD LIFE	41		<u> </u>
INDONESIA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	J98-08043	437551
IRELAND, REPUBLIC OF	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38, 41, 42	99/1202	10.001
IRELAND, REPUBLIC OF	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	38, 41, 42	99/1203	
ISRAEL	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	127020	
ISRAEL	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	127018	
ISRAEL	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	127019	
ISRAEL	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION & Design	41	132836	
ISRAEL	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	42	127023	
ISRAEL	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	41	127022	
ISRAEL	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	38	127021	127021
JAPAN	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	11-33597	
JAPAN	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	11-33596	4433288
JAPAN	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	11-33595	
JAPAN .	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	10-032493	4302162
JAPAN	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	97213	4051634
JAPAN	THE GOOD LIFE	41	10-104880	4361391
JORDAN	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION & Design	41		
KOREA, SOUTH	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	41-1998- 2048	41-55724
KOREA, SOUTH	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	96-12331	43678
KUWAIT	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	45235	
LEBANON	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION & Design	41	6418	
MALAYSIA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	98/03534	
MEXICO	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	371440	
MEXICO	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	371441	629503
MEXICO	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	371442	629504
MEXICO	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	334134	583620
MEXICO	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	227909	509253
MEXICO	THE GOOD LIFE .	41	347810	597648
NEPAL	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION & Design	41	6850	
NEW ZEALAND	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	307744	
NEW ZEALAND	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	307743	
NEW ZEALAND	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	307742	
	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	289577	289577

TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0733

Country	Trademark	<b>¥Classes</b> :	App No.	Reg No
ZEALAND				
NEW	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	254492	254492
ZEALAND				
NEW	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	41	307740	
ZEALAND				
NEW	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	42	307741	
ZEALAND				
NEW	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	38	307739	
ZEALAND				
NEW	THE GOOD LIFE	41	298253	298253
ZEALAND				
NORWAY	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION &	41	200000658	
	Design			
OMAN	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	17491	
PANAMA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	100057	100057
PANAMA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	100058	100058
PANAMA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	100056	100056
PANAMA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	94378	94378
PANAMA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	087099	087099
PANAMA	THE GOOD LIFE	41	96162	
PAPUA NEW	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	A60938(41)	A60,928
GUINEA	,		,	
PARAGUAY	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	99/06762	
PARAGUAY	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		99/06764	
PARAGUAY	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	<del></del>	99/06763	
PARAGUAY	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design		97/01074	204.513
PARAGUAY	THE GOOD LIFE		98/20965	
PERU	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		082342	00019524
PERU	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		082341	00019216
PERU	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		082340	00019457
PERU	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design		059653	015566
PERU	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design		36853	011470
PERU	THE GOOD LIFE		070856	016490
PHILIPPINES	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		4-1999-	010430
1 7 11 211 7 11 420		-	02503	
PHILIPPINES	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		4-1999-	
			02502	
PHILIPPINES	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK		4-1999-	
1111211111100		· - 1	02501	
PHILIPPINES	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41		
PHILIPPINES	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO		4-1999-	
	With Court Paris,	1	02500	
PHILIPPINES	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO		4-1999-	
			02499	
PHILIPPINES	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO		4-1999-	
		1	02498	
PHILIPPINES	THE GOOD LIFE		4-1998-	
			07359	
POLAND	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION &		Z-212560	
. 02 (10	Design	, .		
	~~~.g,,		<del></del>	<del></del>

TRADEMARK\*
REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0734

<b>Country</b>	Control of the second s	<b>AClasses</b>	App No	Regino
SAUDI	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	43075	462/66
ARABIA				
SINGAPORE	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	S/2478/98	
SOUTH	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION &	41	2000/00811	<del></del>
AFRICA	Design		2500,00011	
SOUTH	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	38	099/05684	
AFRICA			000700007	
SOUTH	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	41	099/05685	
AFRICA		''	000/0000	
SOUTH	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	42	099/05686	
AFRICA		72	033/03000	
SPAIN	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	2150649	2150649
SPAIN	THE GOOD LIFE	41	2184349	2184349
SWITZERLAN	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION &	41	00567/2000	2104349
D	Design Control & CARDEN TELEVISION &	41	0036772000	
TAIWAN	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	87012920	440050
THAILAND	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design			119050
	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION &	41	361101	SM8425
TURKEY	Device	41	00/2306	
UNITED ARAB	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	26815	20945
EMIRATES				200 10
UNITED	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38, 41, 42	2194173	<del>                                     </del>
KINGDOM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	00, 11, 12	2.07170	
UNITED	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	2039910	2039910
KINGDOM		00	20000.0	2000010
UNITED	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	38, 41, 42	2194170	<del>                                     </del>
KINGDOM		33,,		
UNITED	800-HGTV-ASK	38, 42	75/001305	1979927
STATES			}	
UNITED	A PLACE TO CALL HOME	41	76/166787	
STATES			1	[
UNITED	ALL IN GOOD TASTE	41	75/350544	2,208,633
STATES				
UNITED	BREAKING GROUND	41	75/554798	2267419
STATES				
UNITED	COMPANY OF ANIMALS	41	74/552920	1993982
STATES				
UNITED	CURB APPEAL	9	75/783180	
STATES		-		
UNITED	CURB APPEAL	41	75/586808	
STATES				
UNITED	DECORATING CENTS	41	76/023003	
STATES				
UNITED	DESIGNER'S CHALLENGE	41	76/027195	
STATES		• •		.
UNITED	DESIGNING FOR THE SEXES	41	76/023001	
STATES				[
	DEVOTED TO EVERYTHING YOU LOVE	38	74/539785	1920232
	ABOUT HOME	55		. 52.52.52
UNITED	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	42	75/570136	
STATES	J. J		. 5/5/5/5/	
J 11 (1 E J				L

TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0735

Country &	Tracematic	<b>#Classes</b>	AppiNo	Regino
UNITED	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	75/570482	
STATES	·			
UNITED	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	75/570134	
STATES				
UNITED	DIY KIDS	41	75/782593	
STATES				
UNITED	DIY KIDS	16	75/782594	<del></del>
STATES				
UNITED	DIY KIDS	9	75/782592	
STATES				
UNITED	DIY RADIO	38	75/512622	
STATES				
UNITED	DREAM BUILDERS	41	75/424422	2,287,223
STATES				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
UNITED	DREAM DRIVES	41	76/027175	
STATES		-		
UNITED	DREAM HOUSE	41	75/254355	2,342,086
STATES				-,,
UNITED	FANTASY OPEN HOUSE	41	75/793349	
STATES				
UNITED	FINISH IT FAUX	9	75/783181	2368642
STATES	'		,	
UNITED	FIX-IT-UP!	41	74/653067	2,007,181
STATES				
UNITED	GARDEN PARTY	38	76/141083	
STATES				
UNITED	GARDENSTAKES	38	75/673454	2,321,806
STATES		-		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
UNITED	GOING HOME	41	76/027196	
STATES	1			
UNITED	GREAT FALL FIX-UP	38	76/140251	
STATES				
UNITED	H HOMEBUILDING DIGEST AND DESIGN	41	74/676739	2,074,325
STATES	·			
UNITED	HELP AROUND THE HOUSE	41	75/783179	
STATES				
UNITED	HGPRO HOME & GARDEN	38	75/230358	
STATES	PROFESSIONAL and Design			
UNITED	HGTV	9	75/613413	2378758
STATES				
UNITED	HGTV	16	75/616399	2405267
STATES				
UNITED	HGTV & Design	25	75/661554	2410013
STATES	<u> </u>			
UNITED	HGTV DREAM HOME GIVEAWAY	35	75/477157	
STATES				
UNITED	HGTV GRASSCAR RACES and Design	28	75/072271	2,070,867
STATES				
	HGTV HOLIDAY POSTCARDS	41	76/151141	
STATES				
	HGTV HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION	9	75/613414	2384854
				<del></del>

TRADEMARK - REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0736

	- A Calcademark Company	<b>≇Classes</b> ¥	HAPP No:	Reg No
STATES				
UNITED	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	75/487256	
STATES				
UNITED	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	74/625679	1954686
STATES	J	1	]	
UNITED	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	9	74/726852	2,145,008
STATES				
UNITED	HGTV IDEAS W/DESIGN	16	75/090752	2,043,599
STATES		· -	,	-,0 ,0,000
UNITED	HGTV LIFESTYLE TRENDS REPORT	16	75/510843	
STATES			, . ,	1
UNITED	HGTV ONLINE and Design	35, 42	75/223565	2,250,756
STATES	. Oftente and books.	00, +2	101220000	2,230,730
UNITED	HGTV STYLIZED LOGO	38	75/379503	2,205,702
STATES	THOTA CT LIZED COO	30	10/01/3000	2,203,702
UNITED	HGTV VILLAGE	42	75/742938	
STATES	HOTV VIELAGE	42	13/142930	
UNITED	HGTV WORLD GARDEN TOUR	41	74/699417	2,022,628
STATES	FIGTY WORLD GARDEN TOUR	41	14/033411	2,022,020
UNITED	HGTVON LOCATION	41	74/699415	2,051,485
STATES	HGTVON ECCATION	<del>4+</del> 1	14/033413	2,051,465
UNITED	HGTV!	35	75/436861	
STATES	,	33	73/430001	
UNITED	HGTVI	42	75/436853	
STATES	TG I VI	42	13/436633	
UNITED	HGTVILLAGE	35	75/436863	-
STATES	HGT VILLAGE	33	73/430003	
UNITED	HGTVILLAGE	42	75/436862	
STATES	TIG I VIELAGE	42	73/430002	
UNITED	HGTV'S RESTORE AMERICA	9	75/656255	
STATES	TIGIT ONE AMENIOA	3	7 3/030233	
	HGTV'S RESTORE AMERICA	16	75/656254	
STATES	1161 V 3 RESTORE AMERICA	10	13/030254	
	HOME	38	75/857904	
STATES	HOME	30	13/03/304	
	HOME & FAMILY	38	75/857906	
STATES	HOIVIE & FAIVILE	30	13/03/300	<u> </u>
<del></del>	HOME & GARDEN LIFESTYLE TRENDS	16	75/709081	
1	REPORT	10	73/709001	
<u> </u>	HOME & GARDEN TELEVISION	16	75/709080	
		16	75/709060	
	LIFESTYLE TRENDS REPORT	25	751425607	2 222 207
	HOME & GARDEN VILLAGE	35	75/425697	2,322,297
STATES	HOME & CARDENIAL ACE	40	75/405005	2.206.827
	HOME & GARDEN VILLAGE	42	75/425695	2,296,827
STATES	HOMENATOULIOUPAN CASEDY	4.4	75/04/0000	2 444 200
J	HOMEWATCH HOLIDAY SAFETY and	41	75/016226	2,141,300
	Design		=	0.015.0:=
- ''	HOMEWISE	41	74/726136	2,045,047
STATES			·	
	HOUSE DETECTIVE	41	76/185215	1
STATES			, 103213	

TRADEMARK - REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0737

Country	त्रियाच्या <mark>स्थानस्य स्थानस्य स्</mark>	Classes	AppiNos	RedNosa
UNITED	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	41	75/568024	2342691
STATES				120.200
UNITED	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	42	75/568023	2344769
STATES		1	1.0,000020	2044700
UNITED	IMAGINE WHAT YOU CAN DO	38	75/568,015	2344768
STATES			10,000,010	2044700
UNITED	IT'S YOUR MOVE	41	75/082434	2,078,133
STATES		-	13/002404	2,070,133
UNITED	KLUTZ AROUND THE HOUSE	41	74/540086	2004807
STATES			7-410-0000	2004007
UNITED	LIFESTYLE TRENDS REPORT	16	75/709079	
STATES		10	13/103073	
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	8	75/580865	<del> </del>
STATES	Design)		7 3/3000003	
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	11	75/580945	
STATES	Design)		75/560345	
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (HOUSE	9, 16, 41	75/976034	2126383
STATES	Design)	3, 10, 41	73/3/0034	2120303
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	16	75/580943	
STATES	Design)	}	75/500545	
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	17	75/582285	
STATES	Design)	• • •		
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	3	75/580948	
STATES	Design)	J	7 5/555545	
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	18	75/580868	
STATES	Design)	,,	, 0,00000	
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	21	75/580866	
STATES	Design)			
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	25	74/481853	2125887
STATES	Design)			
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	27	75/580942	
STATES	Design)			
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	25	75/582286	
STATES	Design)			
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	22	75/580944	
STATES	Design)			
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	24	75/580857	
STATES	Design)		[	
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE	9, 16, 41	75/976526	2394374
STATES	Design) lined for Colo			]
UNITED	MISCELLANEOUS Design (HOUSE-LINED	25	74/482273	2,151,081
STATES	FOR COLOR)			
UNITED	NEW SPACES	41	75/491643	2358405
STATES				
UNITED	OLD HOMES RESTORED	41	76/090801	
STATES				
UNITED	OUR PLACE	41	76/027344	
STATES				
UNITED	QUICK FIX	41	75/424417	
STATES			:	
UNITED	READY, SET, MOW!	41	76/185216	

TRADEMARK = REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0738

Country	12.454 Sectionaries	<b>C</b> Casses	A App No	Reg No
STATES				
UNITED	RENOVATIONS	41	76/166786	
STATES				
UNITED	RESTORE AMERICA	16	75/656253	
STATES				
UNITED	RESTORE AMERICA	41	75/656252	2377036
STATES			7 3. 3 3 3 2 3 2	2011.000
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	3	75/580850	
STATES			, 5, 555555	
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	11	75/582955	<del>                                     </del>
STATES	TOOM BY TOOM	i ''	70.002500	
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	2	75/580977	
	ROOM BT ROOM	2	73/3003/7	
STATES	ROOM BY ROOM	8	75/580976	
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	9	73/360976	
STATES	DOGU BY 2001	16	75/500054	
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	16	75/580851	
STATES	2001187 20011	22	75/590070	
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	22	75/580979	
STATES		10	75/507000	2222000
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	42	75/567962	2396906
STATES			75/500004	
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	24	75/580864	
STATES	*			<del> </del>
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	21	75/580853	
STATES				
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	25	75/580978	
STATES				
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	18	75/580988	
STATES			<u> </u>	
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	25	74/562901	2125921
STATES				
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	9, 16, 41	75/976025	2148381
STATES				
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	17	75/580947	
STATES				
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM	27	75/580949	}
STATES				
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM & Design	25	75/567679	2,125,927
STATES				
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM & Design	42	75/569599	2399063
STATES				
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM & Design	9, 16, 41	75/975881	2,068,072
STATES				
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM & Design (Lined for	9, 16, 41	75/976031	2,126,382
STATES	color)			
UNITED	ROOM BY ROOM & Design (Lined for	25	74/567677	2,147,974
STATES	color)			
UNITED	ROOMS FOR IMPROVEMENT	41	74/476289	2004666
STATES				
UNITED	SEW MUCH MORE	41	76/144011	
STATES				
L <del></del>				

TRADEMARK = REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0739

Country &	Care Cademark	<b>⊯</b> Classes <b>≤</b>	APPINO	Regino
UNITED	SEW PERFECT	41	74/601784	2,008,999
STATES				
UNITED	SITCOM STYLE	41	75/697940	
STATES				
UNITED	SPRINGTIME CELEBRATIONS	41	75/658158	
STATES				
UNITED	THE FIX	41	75/424416	2,242,156
STATES				
UNITED	THE FIX	9	75/424315	
STATES			<u></u>	
UNITED	THE GOOD LIFE	41	74/646603	2079725
STATES				
UNITED	THE GOOD LIFE	41	75/504378	2318079
STATES				
UNITED	THE GOOD LIFE (STYLIZED)	41	74/646603	2,079,725
STATES				
UNITED	THE GOOD LIFE (STYLIZED)	41	74/646603	2,079,725
STATES				
UNITED	THE HOLLYWOOD GARDENER	41	76/166788	
STATES				
UNITED	THE HOME CHANNEL	38	75/857905	
STATES			701405550	
UNITED	THE PROS	41	76/125559	
STATES		4.4	75/570000	0.254.200
UNITED	TIPICAL MARY ELLEN	41	75/572922	2,351,390
STATES			75/200066	2 250 077
UNITED	VACATION LIVING	41	75/389066	2,259,977
STATES	WEEKEND WARRIORS	41	76/027345	-
UNITED	WEEKEND WARRIORS	41	10/02/343	
STATES	YOUR HOME	38	75/857907	
UNITED	YOUR HOME	30	757057507	
STATES	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38, 41, 42	311.950	311950
URUGUAY	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	41	302.136	302.136
URUGUAY	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	293861	293.861
URUGUAY		41	307.164	307.164
URUGUAY	THE GOOD LIFE	38	99-6195	307.104
VENEZUELA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	6197-99	
VENEZUELA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	38	6196-99	<del></del>
VENEZUELA	DIY DO IT YOURSELF NETWORK	41	4269	
VENEZUELA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design		8727-97	<del>                                     </del>
VENEZUELA	HGTV Home & Garden Television & Design	38	98-020936	+
VENEZUELA	THE GOOD LIFE	41		
VENEZUELA	THE GOOD LIFE	38	98-020935	1

TRADEMARK - RECORDED: 05/10/2001 REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0740